EVENLITE.COM | 2575 METROPOLITAN DRIVE TREVOSE, PA 19053 | O: 1.800.872.0879 | F: 215.244.4208
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTIFICATION. CONTACT EVENLITE FOR UP TO DATE DETAILS. REV-3  20250430
PAGE 1
LCPSD
LED Emergency Power Packs
Project Name: Approved By:
Catalog No: Type No:
CONSTRUCTION

25HV 25 Watts
LCPSD DF
ORDERING GUIDE LCPSD-7-DF
Fill in fields from categories above and
complete type and part number.
Type No: Full Part No:
EVENLITE.COM | 2575 METROPOLITAN DRIVE TREVOSE, PA 19053 | O: 1.800.872.0879 | F: 215.244.4208
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTIFICATION. CONTACT EVENLITE FOR UP TO DATE DETAILS. REV-3  20250430
PAGE 2
LCPSD
LED Emergency Power Packs
DIMENSIONS
MODEL LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT MOUNTING CENTER
LCPSD-7 10.24" 2.26" 1.34" 9.937"
LCPSD-12 10.24" 2.26" 1.34" 9.937"
LCPSD-25 17.7" 2.26" 1.43" 17.4"
LCPSD-25HV 17.7" 2.26" 1.43" 17.4"
OVERALL LENGTH
MOUNTING CENTER
WIDTH
HEIGHT
WIRING DIAGRAM
UNSWITCHED LINE
NEUTRAL
WHITE
BLACK
OUTPUT (+)
OUTPUT (-)
AC LED DRIVER
LED
 LO
AD
 (+)
LED
 LO
AD
 (-)
SWITCH
OPTIONAL
BLACK
WHITE/BLUE
WHITE
WHITE/RED
BLUE
ORANGE
YELLOW
WHITE
WHITE
RED
BLACK
WHITE/BLACK
WHITE/BLACK
LCP BATTERY
CONNECTOR
TEST SWITCH
CONNECTOR
TEST SWITCH
INDICATOR
DUAL COLOR LED LAMP INDICATOR STATUSES
GREEN On / Ready
GREEN BLINKING Testing
RED Service Alert
RED COLOR LED LAMP INDICATOR Service Alert LED Code
DIAGNOSTIC FAILURES
RED FLASH, 4 SECOND PAUSE Battery is not connected
RED FLASH [X2], 4 SECOND PAUSE Battery voltage too low
RED FLASH [X3], 4 SECOND PAUSE Charger board circuit failure
RED FLASH [X4], 4 SECOND PAUSE Transfer system failure
RED FLASH [X5], 4 SECOND PAUSE LED load not connected or failure
LED LAMP INDICATOR
Selectable Self-Diagnostics
COMPATIBILITY CHART